OP \$40.00 6425360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM830829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meifen Li		08/10/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huizhou Meitong Household Goods Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Rm. 03, F10, 5#, Phase 1, Jinbi Lanwan, Diduan, Danshui Shangyang Village, Huiyang Dist.	
City:	Huizhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	516200	
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6425360	GOWIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RayeYan@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Raye Yan

Address Line 1: 801, Building A, Huijin Huli Mansion,

Address Line 4: Xiamen, CHINA 361000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meifen Li
SIGNATURE:	/Meifen Li/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gowia Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008161 FRAME: 0943

900792239

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Meifen Li	
		(name of assignor)
of <u>N</u>	lo.121,Dongkeng,D	ongkeng Village, Shanxia Town, Hui'an County Quanzhou CHINA
		(address)
Owns trademark reg#	6425360	Word Mark <u>Gowla.</u>
Whereas	Huizhou Meito	ng Household Goods Co., Ltd.
		(name of assignee)
of Rm. 03, F10, 5#, F	<u>'hase 1, Jinbi Lanwa</u>	an, Diduan, Danshui Shangyang Village, Huiyang Dist., Huizhou City
		(address)
Whereas, The Assigne	e desires to acquire	e from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and
to the Trademark app	lication and/or regi	stration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by
the Assignor, and the	goodwill of the bus	iness relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services
associated with it, to I	i <mark>old unto the</mark> Assig	nee absolutely.
Now therefore, the As	signor and the Assi	ignee hereby agree as follows:
		eby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and
		nd interest in and to the Trademark application and/or
		t of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of
the business relations	to the Trademark a	and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income,
		ayable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto
the Assignee absolute	ly.	
Moiten	1:	09/10/202
- 1000	<u></u>	08/10/2023
(Signature of assignor)	F	Date of Execution

RECORDED: 08/10/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008161 FRAME: 0944